

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 4, 2024

Contact: Andrea Carruthers Communications Officer 909.993.1935 acarruthers@ieua.org

IEUA Board Member Michael Camacho Appointed to Colorado River Board of California

INLAND EMPIRE, CA – On August 29, Inland Empire Utilities Agency (IEUA) and Metropolitan Water District of Southern California (Metropolitan/MWD) Board Member Michael Camacho was appointed by Governor Gavin Newsom to serve as MWD's Alternate Board Member to the Colorado River Board of California (CRB). A statement shared by MWD Board Chair Adán Ortega, Jr. noted that Director Camacho was appointed due to his knowledge, skills, and expertise to protect California's rights and access to the resources provided by the Colorado River. Board Member Camacho will serve alongside Gloria Cordero, Metropolitan's current representative to the CRB.

"Our region's history is inextricably tied to the Colorado River. As someone committed to advancing California's water security, I hope to work collaboratively to address the challenges and opportunities of the Colorado River to uphold the values essential to securing a reliable water future," stated Board Member Camacho. "I am honored to begin my service on such a prestigious and vital Board and thank Governor Newsom and my colleagues at IEUA and MWD for their support."

Director Camacho has been a member of IEUA's Board since 2008 and MWD's Board since 2011, where he serves as MWD's Vice Chair of Strategic Communications and Public Engagement. He is Chair of IEUA's Engineering, Operations, & Water Resources Committee and serves on numerous other committees including IEUA's Community & Legislative Affairs Committee and is IEUA's alternate representative to the Santa Ana Watershed Project Authority Commission, Southern California Water Coalition, California Association of Sanitation Agencies, and Association of California Water Agencies.

###

The Inland Empire Utilities Agency (IEUA/Agency) is an innovative, forward-thinking Agency serving 242-square miles in western San Bernardino County. The Agency is committed to supporting the needs of its service area and safeguarding public health through its significant investments in developing a diversified water supply portfolio, developing reliable municipal/industrial wastewater collection and treatment services, and other related utility services in a regionally planned and cost-effective manner. IEUA's mission ensures long-term success for the region and its customer agencies which include Chino, Chino Hills, Cucamonga Valley Water District, Fontana, Fontana Water Company, Montclair, Monte Vista Water District, Ontario, San Antonio Water Company, Upland, and West Valley Water District.